

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1041/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2002 in BA 7404/02
of the HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

RAM DEO PRASAD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND THR. CBI
(With Appln(s). for bail and impleading party)
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 24/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Application for impleadment is ordered.
Learned counsel for the petitioner requests that the
State of Jharkhand may be deleted from the array of parties.
It is ordered.
Issue notice returnable on 28th April, 2003.
Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master