

SLP(Crl.)No. 1041 OF 2003
ITEM No.MM-2

Court No. 8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.M.P...../2003 in Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No. 1041/2003

Ram Deo Prasad

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

Central Bureau of Investigation
(Application for direction)

Respondent (s)

Date : 21/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays that in the formal order sent by the Registry to the High Court, the words "RC No. 5A/2002" may be corrected to read as "RC No. 5A/2000". Prayer is allowed. Registry to take necessary steps.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master